N	<u>u</u>	Applica	nt	PART	A			T <b>V</b> #	1314
	1		green Pa Telepho Intrastat	ITIES AND on the common Case Case Case Case Case Case Case Case	Box 47: 222 - Farrier Op N FOR	250, OI ax (360 peratin	ympia, WA ) 586-1181 g Authority MIT	98504-72	
				FOR OFFIC					T W I T T T
Recep	tion Nu	mber: 🏰 🐧		Safety:	$\mathcal{P}^{u}$	$\bigcirc$ _	Carrier	ID#:	70
111 0:	268 20	002 275		Insurance:			Employ	vee/	lin_
			The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s	PROPAREU	Application of the Control of the Co			Carrier D	
Ne		mmon Carrier ansfer of Exis			EXTO	nsion (	or Common	Carrier	ermit Autho
V	\$275	GENERAL CO		•		\$100		COMMODITI	ES, including
	\$275	GENERAL COM ARMORDED CAR		S, Including		\$100		COMMODITI S MATERIALS	ES, including
	\$275	GENERAL COM HAZARDOUS M		S, including		\$100		COMMODIT MATERIALS &	IES, including nd ARMORED C
	\$275	GENERAL COM HAZARDOUS MA' SERVICE							
		REINSTATEME			ON CAR	RIER PE	RMIT	For Commis	sion Use Only:
	(Mu	st be filed within 10	months of Ca		EJPAYM	ENTO		Addi #:	
<b>C</b> he	ck [	☐ Money Order	□ Ame	resigned to value on the limit of the	ACTIVITIES AND AND ACCURATE	Control of the Contro	′Isa	Expiration	Date
•					***				
	CERT that i valid.	'IFICATION: I, the u am authorized to ex	ndersigned, ecule and fi	under penalty for fa le this document on	alse statem behalf of t	ent, certif he applica	y that the follov ant, and that all	ving information information on	n is true and co offie is current a
Name	(printed	d): Axtoro	Taf	Dia		Date:	7-31-	13	
Signat	ure:	faturo To	pia			Title:	owner		
1			Y.	<u>ભાભસભ્યમ</u> ાં	神间的	emanufat. Lawrence	THE TABLE TO THE TABLE AND A PARTY OF A PARTY.		
CC#:	105	033 "	s DOT# <b>2</b> い	121864		1 1	IIFIED BUSIN	TINES	FIE DIBIY#:
APPI	ICAN A-A	T NAME:	o i a				PHONE#		39-450
d/b/a	٢	vatro-	Truc	king Of	)		FAX #:		, .
	NESS V.O	MAILING) AI	DDRESS	ought Ci	ty, L	υA	9935	<b></b>	
				$\cup$	1 .				

	<u> </u>							
A CHECKING	ERSHIP 🗆 CORPORA	iership/donoonation/informatile ATION (LP, LLP, LLC)	(n)					
NAME TITLE	ADDRE	PER	CK DISTRIBUTION OR RECENTAGE OF SHARE					
Acturo Tapia owner 124 Daisy St NE Acturo Tapia Royal City, WA 99357								
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of current permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number.								
NAME ON PERMIT:		PERMIT NU	JMBER:					
You will not haul hazardous materials in any quantity. You will only operate vehicles with a GVWR of less than 10,000 pounds. You must obtain \$300,000 in Public Llability and Property Damage Insurance. You do not need to complete Part B.	Villability of the light of the	If NITS (min_state) is a second of the seco	☐ You will haul hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. You must complete Part C, Sections 1 and 2.					
UNIT# LICENSE#	Complete the second control of the second co	a produktiva a in erefet de la la merolea. A	tiaiv)) ∕in#					
B 29 285	ωA ×	2HSCNA3RG	14CD57602					
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to								
operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.								
Aytoro Tapia Signature(s	<b>s</b> <b>s</b> )		7-31-13 Date					

	nikaouliamani.					
Name: Arturo Tapia	Position: CWYEV					
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification vehicles as required by FMCSR Part 391.51 and by the Vexclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington has any interstate operations must maintain a complete file of	WSP in WAC 446-65-010. Owner/operators that work ve limited exemptions. Owners/operators that conduct					
altolik stevito	roll-parkylogic of the control of th					
Name: Acturo Tapia	Position: Owner					
Each company must maintain true and accurate hours of vehicle as required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 395.1						
<b>^</b> \	only etropy lethoreman					
	Position: wher					
Each company must prepare a written "Driver Vehicle In required by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.11 and by the company must maintain certain required records for each FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.3 and by the WSP in WAC dentification of the vehicle.  The nature and due date of various insperations of the vehicle and record of inspections, repairs and main	he WSP in WAC 446-65-010. In addition, each hovehicle that includes the following, as required by the 446-65-010:  ction and maintenance operations to be performed.					
All companies must conduct periodic inspections as requ WSP in WAC 446-65-010.	uired by the FMCSA in 49 CFR, Part 396.17 and by the					
in the second of	Super gradient statement of the statemen					
My signature below certifies that I understand my responsibility as a motor carrier and I will comply with all the safety requirements which apply to my operations.						
Artoro Tapia	<u>7-31-13</u>					
Signature of applicant	Date					

## Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Filed with the WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION-OPERATIONS DIVISION (hereinafter called Commission) of PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

This is to certify, that the United Financial Casualty Company (hereinafter called Company) of PO BOX 94739, CLEVELAND, OH 44101 has issued to ARTURO TAPIA, CUATRO TRUCKING of PO BOX 363, ROYAL CITY, WA 99357-0000 a policy or policies of insurance effective from 08/12/2013 12:01 A.M. standard time at the address of the insured stated in said policy or policies and continuing until cancelled as provided herein, which, by attachment of the Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended to provide automobile bodily injury and property damage liability insurance covering the obligations imposed upon such motor carrier by the provisions of the motor carrier law of the State in which the Commission has jurisdiction or regulations promulgated in accordance therewith.

Whenever requested, the Company agrees to furnish the Commission a duplicate original of said policy or policies and all endorsements thereon.

This certificate and the endorsement described herein may not be cancelled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the Company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date notice is actually received in the office of the Commission. Countersigned at 6300 WILSON MILLS, MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OH 44143

this 12th day of August, 2013

Insurance Company File No. CA 02332837

(Policy Number)

MC16338(08/99)

IRB3539B